Sub:- Allotment of Fund for payment of remuneration of 916 Contract 
Graduate Teacher(Arts-610 & Science-306) for Valley and Hills district 
for the month of November,2025 under the Department of 
Education(S), Manipur.

Sir/Madam,
Allocation of fund amounting to Rs. 1,77,70,400/- (Rupees One crore Seventy 

seven lakh seventy thousand four hundred) only under the Major Head: 2202-General 
Education, 02- Secondary Education, 109-Government Secondary School, 01-Secondary School, 
00, 02-wages for meeting the expenditure payment of remuneration of 916 Contract 
Graduate Teacher(Arts-610 & Science-306) for Valley and Hills district for the

[...]

Jiribam (SI. No. 1 to 7) 6 1,16,400
B.F. Thoubal District (SI. No. 1 to 26) 69 13,38,600
B.F. Bishnupur District(SI. No. 1 to 25) 76 14,74,400

Grand Total : 622 1,20,66,800

Detailed statement for allotment of fundto DDOs for payment of Remuneration of 294 (two hundred 
ninety four) Contract Graduate Teachers (Science/Arts) of Hill District for the period of three months 
from 01/11/2025 to 30/10/2025 under HOA 2202-02-109-01-00-02.

Annexure-B
Annexure to Letter No> 16/01/2023-CFQ/DE(S)) dated,^December, 2025

SI.
No. Name of Office/ School D.D.O.

[...]

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR 
SECRETARIAT: EDUCATION (S) DEPARTMENT

£>RP_RRS„jIXJ-tjli:_GQVERN0 Ri MANIP U R
Imphal, the 19'" December, 7.07.5

No.SM3-1203/2/2023-EDN(S)-EDN (S): The Governor of Manipur Is pleased to accord 
sanction to an amount not exceeding Rs. 1,77,70,400/- (Rupees one crore seventy seven 
lakh seventy thousand and four hundred) only for payment of remuneration of 306 (three 
hundred six) Science Graduate Teachers and 610 (six hundred ten) Arts Graduate Teachers 
under Education(S) Department @ Rs. 19,400/- per month for a period of l(one) month 
w.e.f. 01.11.2025 to 31.11.2025:

Head o f Account 
(BE-2025-2026)

Current Sanctioned Total Amount Sanctioned